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RGB8

RGB5

SEN_SDA

RGB1
RGB0

RGB6

SEN_RST
SEN_SCK

RGB9

PCLK

MCLK

VSYNC
SEN_STANDBY

RGB4
RGB3

RGB2

HSYNC

RGB7

SAVDD

PCLKTGGPIO6

VSYNCTGGPIO5

SEN_STANDBY

SEN_RSTTGGPIO0

RGB0
RGB1

RGB3
RGB4

RGB2

RGB5
RGB6

RGB9
RGB8
RGB7

TGGPIO2 SEN_SCK

TGGPIO1 SEN_STANDBY
TGGPIO4 HSYNC

TGGPIO3 SEN_SDA

TGGPIO7 MCLK

SAVDD

RGB[0..9]

SYSVDD

CORE_1.8V

DGND

DGND
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SYSVDD
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TGGPIO1
TGGPIO4
TGGPIO7
TGGPIO6
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2.0

SPMP3052-Reference-CKT(SENSOR)

4 5Saturday, November 24, 2007

SUNPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO. , LTD

PWDN Mode Selection
0: Normal mode 
1: Power down mode

C58
0.1uF

L8

2.2uH

R59
10K

C57
0.1uF

R57
4.7K

R56
4.7K H1

CPM13xx
FPC24-0.5R

NC1
AGND2
SIO_D3
AVDD4
SIO_C5
RESET6
VSYNC7
PWDN8
HREF9
DVDD1.810
DOVDD11
Y912
XCLK113
Y814
DGND15
Y716
PCLK17
Y618
Y219
Y520
Y321
Y422
Y123
Y024
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4.7uF
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LCD_VLED

LCD_D2

LCD_D0

LCD_D4

LCD_D7

LCD_D3

LCD_D1

LCD_D5
LCD_D6

SDA

LCD_DCLK

LCD_HD
LCD_VD

SCL

CS

LCD_DRV
LCD_VLED

VCOM

VGL

LCD_DRV
BACK_LIGHT

LGPIO4 LCD_D0

LGPIO2 SCL
LGPIO1 SDA

LGPIO5 LCD_D1

LGPIO24 LCD_VD
LGPIO23 LCD_HD

LGPIO0 CS

LGPIO7 LCD_D3

LGPIO9 LCD_D5

LGPIO22 LCD_DCLK

LGPIO11 LCD_D7

LGPIO8 LCD_D4

LGPIO6 LCD_D2

LGPIO10 LCD_D6

VGL

VCOM

DGND

DGND

DGND

SYSVDD

SYSVDD

VBAT
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BACK_LIGHT

LGPIO24

LGPIO22
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LGPIO4
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<Title>
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5 5Saturday, November 24, 2007

Delta LCD

Back-Light  : GPIO3
LOW: OFF
HIGH: ON

AUO 2.4" A024CN02

Q3
SI2301

2

31

R84
100K

C76 1uF

C71
1uF
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0.1uF

D7

1N4148

1 2

L7 47uH

R66

100K
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1uF
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2

1
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C77
1uF
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4.7uF
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C74 1uF
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4.7uF
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27R
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1K

R68

10K Q5
FMMT618
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1
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R82
4.7K

TFT1

FG020410DNSWBG01

VCOM1 NC2 Vgoff_L3 C4P4 C4M5 VGH6 FRP7 VCAC8 Vint39 C3P10 C3M11 Vint212 C2P13 C2M14 Vint115 C1P16 C1M17 PGND18 PVDD19 DRV20 LED_A21 GND22 FB23 AVDD24 GND25 VCC26 CS27 SDA28 SCL29 HSYNC30 VSYNC31 DCLK32 D733 D634 D535 D436 D337 D238 D139 D040
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NC

C70 1uF
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1 2
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24K
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